Letter of Security

December 2021

The following is a schedule of holiday closings for 2022. Please remember to save this letter for
future reference. As a reminder of our schedule for the remainder of 2021, we will be closing
Friday, December 17, 2021 at noon, and will be closed December 23" & 24" for Christmas. We
will also close Thursday, December 31 at 3:30.

2022 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

Monday, January 3, 2022 - New Year’s Day
Monday, February 21% - President’s Day
Friday, April 15™ - Good Friday
Monday, May 30" - Memorial Day
Monday, July 4™ - Independence Day
Monday, September 5% - Labor Day
Thursday, November 24" - Thanksgiving Day

Friday, November 25%

Friday, December 23™ - Christmas
Monday, December 26%

Our normal business hours are Monday through Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. We will
notify you during the year if there are any special closings or changes in hours. Please remember
that policy and billing information is available 24/7 online at www.securitymutual.com.

We hope that your holidays are healthy and happy.
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